### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chih-Hung WEI	04/01/2009
Ming-Chang WU	04/01/2009
Chih-Yang HSU	04/01/2009
Chih-Lung WU	04/01/2009
Ding-Yuan JHENG	04/01/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	High Power Lighting Corp.	
Street Address:	2F, No. 173-8, Yung-Fong Road, Tu Cheng City	
City:	Taipei Hsien	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12471627

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)371-7230

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: lanway01@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: HDLS Patent & Trademark Services

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 220746

Address Line 4: CHANTILLY, VIRGINIA 20153-0746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OP-098000120

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kao H Lu

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASS120#page1.tif

REEL: 022731 FRAME: 0114

CH \$40.00 124716

500868393

PAIENI

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT**

WHEREAS Chih-Hung WEI, Ming-Chang WU, Chih-Yang HSU, Chih-Lung WU and Ding-Yuan JHENG						
hereinafter referred to collectively as		ted a certain imp	rovement relating to			
TESTING METHOD FOR LED MODUI						
<ul> <li>[x] the inventor(s) declaration for sa instrument; said application to be filed</li> <li>[ ] said application having been filed</li> <li>(Application Serial No) the</li> <li>[ ] said application having been filed, (Serial No)</li> </ul>	d in the United States Pain in the United States Pain application serial numb under the Patent Coope	atent and Traden tent and Tradema per of said applica eration Treaty on_	nark Office; ark Office on, ation when known;			
AND WHEREAS High Power	Lighting Corp.		1			
who's address is 2F, No. 173-8, Yu	ıng-Fong Road, Tu Ch	eng City, Taipei	Hsien,Taiwan, (R.O.C.)			
hereinafter referred to as the assigne	e is desirous of acqui	ring the entire ric	the title and interest in and to			
said application, including any and all any and all patents which may be prolongations thereof;	I divisions and continua	itions thereof, and	d in and to said invention and			
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that						
valuable consideration paid by said a said assignor hereby assigns, sells a						
assigns, the full and exclusive right						
divisions and continuations thereof,						
granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including						
any and all divisions and continuation						
be granted therefore, including any a	nd all renewals, reissue	s and prolongation	ons thereof, with all the rights,			
powers, privileges and advantages in						
or terms of any and all such pate prolongations thereof, for the use a						
assigns, in as ample and beneficial a						
the same, if this assignment had not l	been made.					
AND said assignor hereby agree						
successors or assigns, any and all including any and all renewals, reissu			ie asserting of said patents,			
AND said assignor authorizes a			nts and Trademarks to issue			
Letters Patent on said application, an	d on any and all divisior	ns and continuation	ons thereof,			
to said assignee, and said assignee's	successors and assigr	ns, in accordance	herewith.			
Chih-Hung WEI	Chih-Hay a	لوړ'	April 1, 2009			
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	. \	Date			
Ming-Chang WU	Minor-than	ng Wh	April 1, 2009			
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature		Date			
Chih-Yang HSU	Phih - Jang	· How.	April 1, 2009			
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature (	p (x)	Date			
Chih-Lung WU	det 1 una	14)1.	April 1, 2009			
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature Signature		Date			
Ding-Yuan JHENG	Dina - Yuan	JHENG	April 1, 2009			

Signature

Signature

Name of Sixth inventor, if any RECORDED: 05/26/2009

Name of fifth inventor, if any

PATENT

Date

REEL: 022731 FRAME: 0115